
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1082

FOR ANSWER ON 02/03/2015


EMPLOYMENT GENERATION IN STEEL SECTOR

1082. SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has implemented any scheme for increasing employment opportunities in steel sector in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the employment opportunities generated in the steel sector during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the policy framed by the Government for generating more employment opportunities in steel sector in future?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF        (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES

(a) No, Madam. There is no scheme for generating/increasing employment opportunities in steel sector being implemented by Ministry of Steel.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Steel is a deregulated sector and the employment decisions are taken by the individual steel companies. Recruitment and deployment of human resources in steel sector plants is decided by the concerned owner/promoter of the company depending upon technical and financial requirements.
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